Law Enforcement Service Fee Program

AGENCY | PROGRAM | COUNTY [ AWARD
Carrollton Police Department Overtime/Equipment = Carroll $13,950.00
Owenton Police Department Overtime Owen $5,000.00
Fort Mitchell Police Department Overtime Kenton $16,640.00
Louisville Metro Police Department Overtime Jefferson $35,000.00
Highland Heights Police Department Overtime Campbell $20,076.00
Erlanger Police Department Overtime Kenton $12,605.00
Somerset Police Department Overtime Pulaski $11,523.00
Ludlow Police Department Overtime Kenton $15,354.00
Bowling Green Police Department Overtime Warren $13,423.00
Glasgow Police Department Overtime Barren $12,533.00
Boone County Sheriff's Department Overtime Boone $21,049.00
Flemingsburg Police Department Overtime Fleming $6,952.00
Graves County Sheriff's Department Overtime Graves $13,557.00
Kenton County Police Department Overtime Kenton $8,013.00
Carroll County Sheriff Overtime Carroll $5,325.00
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Overtime Fayette $35,000.00
Williamsburg Police Department Equipment Whitley $8,424.00
McCracken County Sheriff's Office Overtime McCracken | $8,793.00
Owen County Sheriff Overtime Owen $5,000.00
City of Elsmere/Kentucky Crime Prevention Equipment All $9,675.00
Coalition
Independence Police Department Overtime Kenton $14,664.00
$292,556.00
Byrne/Justice Assistant Grants
[ AGENCY | PROGRAM | COUNTY | AWARD
Campbellsville Campbellsville Taylor $6,930.00
Police Department | Police
Department
Taser Program
Wilder Police MDT Completion = Campbell, Kenton, Boone, Grant, Owen, | $7,500.00
Department Project Pendelton, Gallatin and Carroll
Crescent Springs Child Safe Kenton $4,673.00

Police Department



Mason County
Sheriff's
Department

Warren County
Fiscal Court

Mason County
Sheriff's
Department

WestCare
Kentucky

Kentucky D.A.R.E.
Association

Kentucky State
Police

Jackson Police
Department

Bullitt County
Fiscal Court

Murray Police
Department

City of
Elizabethtown

Purchase Area
Sexual Assault
Center

Operation Unite

City of Maysville

Union County
Sheriff's
Department

Safety Equipment
- Taser-07

Bowling Green -
Warren County
Drug Task Force

Public
Safety/Prevention
Equipment - Stop
Stick-07

Case
Management
Services for
Clients Involved
with the Criminal
Justice System

D.AR.E.
Workbook Grant
(Elementary
School)

D.A.R.E. Officer
Training Grant

Jackson Police
Department
Equipment Grant

Bullitt County
Drug Task Force

Law Enforcement
Total Station
Project

Greater Hardin
County Narcotics
Task Force

Forensic
Services

Residential
Substance Abuse
Treatment
Counselor

Buffalo
Trace/Gateway
Narcotics Task
Force

Less-Lethal
Response

Mason

Warren

Mason

Bath, Bell, Breathitt, Clay, Floyd, Harlan,
Jackson, Johnson, Knott, Knox, Laurel,
Lawrence, Lee, Leslie, Letcher,
Magoffin, Martin, McCreary, Menifee,
Morgan, Owsley, Perry, Pike, Pulaski,
Rockcastle, Rowan, Wayne, Whitley,
Wolfe

All

All

Breathitt

Bullitt

Calloway

Hardin, Nelson, Grayson, Larue, and
Hart

Ballard, Calloway, Carlisle, Fulton,
Graves, Hickman, Livingston, Marshall,
McCracken

Bracken, Fleming, Mason, Montgomery,
Rowan, Bath, Menifee, Lewis

Union

$5,210.00

$126,000.00

$1,726.00

$32,649.00

$3,863.00

$6,750.00

$3,578.00

$95,000.00

$7,500.00

$185,000.00

$8,382.00

$37,230.00

$148,000.00

$5,808.00



Fulton Police
Department

Transitions, Inc.

Shelbyville Police
Department

Shelbyville Police
Department

Barren County
Fiscal Court

City of Somerset

Carrollton Police
Department

Muhlenberg
County Fiscal
Court

Louisville/Jefferson
Co. Metro
Government

Kentucky State
Police

Fort Wright Police
Department

Independence
Police Department

Independence
Police Department

Taylor Mill Police
Department

Fort Thomas
Police Department

City of Fulton
Law Enforcement
Program

Offender Reentry
Initiative

Officer Safety
Taser

SMART Radar
Trailer

Barren-
Edmonson
County Drug
Task Force

Lake Cumberland
Area Drug Task
Force

In Car Video
Project

Pennyrile
Narcotics Task
Force

LMPD Drug Task
Force

KSP Drug
Enforcement
Project

Justice
Assistance Grant
2007

Police Taser
Grant

Independence
Forensics Grant

AR-15 Project

Managing
Evidentiary
Digital Picture
System

Fulton

Kenton, Campbell, Boone, Gallatin,

Owen, Carroll, Grant, Pendleton

Shelby

Shelby

Barren, Edmonson

Pualski, Wayne, and McCreary

Carroll

Caldwell, Christian, Calloway,
Crittenden, Hopkins, Livingston, Lyon,
Muhlenberg, Todd, Trigg, Webster,
McLean, Marshall, & Graves

Jefferson

All

Kenton

Kenton

Kenton

Kenton

Campbell

$3,000.00

$25,928.00

$7,489.00

$7,343.00

$115,000.00

$149,000.00

$7,410.00

$360,000.00

$167,000.00

$668,734.00

$5,554.00

$6,248.00

$6,475.00

$4,260.00

$4,350.00



McCreary County
Sheriff's Office

27th Judicial
Circuit
Columbia Police
Department

Morehead State
University

Ludlow Police
Department

A New Beginning
For Women
Cultivating A Rose,
Inc.

Prodigal Ministries

City of Hyden
Police
Harlan County

Boys and Girls
Club

Kenton County
Fiscal Court

Maryhurst, Inc.

City of Elsmere

City of Flatwoods -
FADE Task Force

Lexington-Fayette
Urban County
Government

Direct Connect
Initiative

Cease Fire

Radar Program

Radio Assistance
Program

Safe Parks and
School Grant

A New Beginning
for Women
Cultivating a
Rose, Inc.

Part Time
Resident
Manager and
Part Time
Recruiter/Job
Developer
Homeland
Security Project

SMARTMoves

Northern
Kentucky Drug
Strike Force

CLASP -
Collaborative
After-School
Programs
Statewide
Neighborhood
Watch/Meth
Watch
Coordination
Fico Area Drug
Enforcement
(FADE) Task
Force

Street Sales Drug
Enforcement
Grant

McCreary

Knox and Laurel

Adair

Rowan

Kenton

Jefferson

All

Leslie

Harlan

Boone, Campbell, Kenton and Grant

Jefferson

Boone, Kenton,
Pendleton,Grant,Owen,Carroll,Campbell,
Gallatin

Greenup

Fayette

$7,500.00

$29,974.00

$7,212.00

$4,688.00

$7,140.00

$25,779.00

$29,066.00

$3,375.00

$11,100.00

$130,000.00

$120,868.00

$98,084.00

$165,000.00

$110,000.00



Madison County
Fiscal Court

Logan County
Fiscal Court

City of Goshen

Murray State
University Police

Maysville Police
Department

Jamestown Police
Department

Kentucky State
Police Forensic
Laboratory

Kentucky D.A.R.E.
Association

Department of
Corrections

Department of
Corrections

Department of
Corrections

Department of
Corrections

Central Kentucky | Madison

Area Drug Task
Force

South Central
Kentucky Drug
Task Force

Vandalism and
Crime Deterrent
in the City of
Goshen and

Surrounding Park

Areas
Increasing
Standardization
in Operations

2007 Handheld
Radio Project

Tazer-Cam
Program

Laboratory LIMS

Implementation
Assistance

D.A.R.E. Training

Grant

Female Re-entry

Program
Re-entry Hotline

Inmate
Identification &
Employee
Readiness
Assistance

Social Service
Clinician
Resource
Improvement

Logan, Simpson, Butler

Greenup

Calloway

Mason

Russell

All

All

All
All

All

All

$75,000.00

$112,000.00

$7,500.00

$6,334.00

$7,103.00

$4,560.00

$75,000.00

$19,125.00

$164,250.00
$21,375.00

$11,250.00

$33,750.00

$3,510,623.00



